

Package A – Tunnel Road Access Improvements Bid Schedule

APPARENT LOW BIDDER

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Redgwick		Tennyson		Ray's Electric	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$75,600.00	\$75,600.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
5	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$57,800.00	\$57,800.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
6	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	130620	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$475.00	\$3,800.00
8	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	LF	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$12,000.00
9	130730	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
10	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	141103	Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	11,000	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.20	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00
12	150714	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	18,600	\$0.50	\$9,300.00	\$0.50	\$9,300.00	\$0.40	\$7,400.00
13	150715	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	490	\$2.00	\$980.00	\$2.25	\$1,102.50	\$2.00	\$980.00
14	150722	Remove Pavement Marker	EA	170	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.20	\$204.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
15	150742	Remove Roadside Sign	EA	4	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$65.00	\$260.00
16	150768	Remove AC Pavement (10" MIN)	CY	170	\$300.00	\$51,000.00	\$195.00	\$33,150.00	\$170.00	\$28,900.00
17	150812	Remove Pipe	LF	42	\$120.00	\$5,040.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$190.00	\$7,980.00
18	150812A	Remove Cross Drain Pipe	LF	20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
19	150820	Remove Inlet	EA	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
20	150826	Remove Manhole	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
21	152423A	Remove and Replace Survey Monument	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
22	152430	Adjust Inlet	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
23	150831	Remove Drainage Junction Structure	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
24	152454	Adjust Pull Box	EA	9	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
25	152604	Modify Inlet	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	153140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	400	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	\$27,200.00
27	153215	Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	470	\$33.00	\$15,510.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,700.00
28	260201	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	160	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$265.00	\$42,400.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
29	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	100	\$400.00	\$40,000.00	\$395.00	\$39,500.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00
30	562001	Metal Roadside Sign	EA	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00
31	568017	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post	EA	13	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00
32	597401	Paint Curb	LF	60	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
33	620100	18" Alternative Pipe Culvert	LF	25	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
34	770100A	6"x14" Galvanized HSS	LF	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$13,300.00
35	777050A	Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	730020	Minor Concrete (Curb)	CY	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
37	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	130	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
38	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	18	\$2,200.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,260.00	\$22,680.00
39	731516	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	CY	6	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,180.00	\$7,080.00
40	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	55	\$1,100.00	\$60,500.00	\$720.00	\$39,600.00	\$945.00	\$51,975.00
41	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	EA	8	\$4,800.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,650.00	\$29,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00
42	770010A	Junction Box	EA	1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
43	770050	Inlet Grate	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00
44	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (high Visibility)	LF	6,370	\$1.20	\$7,644.00	\$1.30	\$8,281.00	\$1.20	\$7,644.00
45	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	3,530	\$1.00	\$3,530.00	\$1.20	\$4,236.00	\$1.00	\$3,530.00
46	840506	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	380	\$1.50	\$570.00	\$1.50	\$570.00	\$1.40	\$532.00
47	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	5,510	\$5.50	\$30,305.00	\$6.00	\$33,060.00	\$5.00	\$27,550.00
48	846012	Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,090	\$3.50	\$3,815.00	\$4.00	\$4,360.00	\$3.35	\$3,651.50
49	850111	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	170	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$680.00
50	860090	Maintaining Existing Traffic Management System Elements During Construction	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
51	860252A	Signal and Lighting (Tunnel Rd/Alvarado Rd)	LS	1	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$169,994.00	\$169,994.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
52	861497A	Modify Signal and Lighting (Tunnel Rd/Claremont Hotel)	LS	1	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$138,635.00	\$138,635.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
53	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
54		Supplemental Work	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
60		Construction Staking	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL PACKAGE A (TUNNEL ROAD ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS)						\$919,799.00		\$927,792.50		\$1,251,997.50

Package B – Ashby/Telegraph Bid Schedule

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Redgwick		Tennyson		Ray's Electric	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
55	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
56	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
57	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
58	861498A	Modify Signal and Lighting	LS	1	\$28,300.00	\$28,300.00	\$64,200.00	\$64,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
59	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PACKAGE B (ASHBY/TELEGRAPH IMPROVEMENTS)						\$31,850.00		\$76,300.00		\$81,000.00
GRAND TOTAL (TOTAL A + TOTAL B)						\$951,649.00		\$1,004,092.50		\$1,332,997.50